

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/

99

/DU/M- 57 (2015-2016)

dated

19/6/15

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of door/ window, finishing work in D-05 and p/f wire mesh jali in D-157 at Reids Line Colony, University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 25/6/15

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.5	cum	6107.15	3054.00
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Shelves (Cast in situ)	5	sqm	371.80	1859.00
3	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Cold twisted bars	40	kg	66.50	2660.00
4.	Marble work gang saw cut (polished and machine cut) of thickness 18 mm for wall lining (veneer work), backing filled with a grout of average 12 mm thick in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 marble dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the marble shade (To be secured to the backing by means of cramps, which shall be paid for separately). Raj Nagar Plain white marble/ Udaipur green marble/ Zebra black marble Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	3	sqm	2737.20	8212.00
5	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters : 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	3	sqm	1684.75	5054.00
6	Extra for providing lipping with 2nd class teak wood battens 25 mm minimum depth on all edges of flush door shutters (over all area of door shutter to be measured).	3	sqm	348.45	1045.00
7.	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws : 35 mm thick shutters with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size Second class teak wood	4	sqm	2914.00	11656.00
8	Providing and fixing wooden moulded beading to door and window frames with iron screws, plugs and priming coat on unexposed surface etc. complete : 2nd class teak wood 50x12 mm	20	mtr	110.50	2210.00
9	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete. With 12 mm mild steel U beading	2	sqm	548.75	1098.00
10	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete : 150x10 mm	10	Nos.	43.40	434.00
11	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete : 100 mm	8	each	23.55	188.00
12	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	175	sqm	45.25	7919.00

se

13	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer	100	sqm	31.55	3155.00
14	Applying priming coat : With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	10	sqm	30.75	308.00
15	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	20	sqm	221.15	4423.00
16	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	150	sqm	9.00	1350.00
17	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	70	sqm	41.35	2895.00
18	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	2	each	49.60	99.00
19	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS : 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required : Kitchen sink without drain board 610x460 mm bowl depth 200 mm	1	each	3936.55	3937.00
20	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe 40 mm dia	1	each	74.90	75.00
21	Repair of door i/c taking out, repair, refixing and locking arrangement etc complete	10	Nos.	336.00	3360.00
22	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness 1 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100	sqm	57.00	5700.00
23	P/F 1 mm thick aluminium sheet in bathroom door etc complete.	5	sqm	847.00	4235.00

**Total**      **74926.00**

**Condition:**

- 1 The work should be completed in 20 days.
- 2 2% water & electricity charges will be deducted.
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 5 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

- 54 -  
**Executive Engineer**

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.74926/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Agency

Address

Contract No.

*[Signature]*  
**Executive Engineer**